Universal™ II
OPERATION MANUAL
Universal II Code Machine2
Thank You For Purchasing Your New Ilco UNIVERSAL II Code Machine!
The Ilco Universal™ II is designed for originating commercial, residential, and automotive keys in an
efficient, straightforward manner. Incorporating several unique design enhancements not found on
competitive products, the Universal II is built to deliver superb accuracy in a “user friendly”, simple
to operate product. Utilizing a series of “code cards”, the Universal II allows the user to quickly

counter-clockwise about 1/2 of a turn.
With the locking screw loosened, rotate the dial
clockwise to increase cut depth or counter-clockwise
to decrease as desired. (each mark is equivalent to
11⁄2 thousandths of an inch change in cut depth).
Kaba Ilco Corp.
400 Jeffreys Rd., Rocky Mount, NC 27804
Tel: 800-334-1381 • Fax: 252-446-4702
www.kaba-ilco.com A Member of the Kaba Group
1X MCM-1X Carriage Assembly
2 MCM-2 Carriage Stud
3 MCM-3 Upper Vise Jaw
4 MCM-4 Vise Jaw Spring
6X MCM-6X Thrust Bearing Set
8 MCM-8 Wing Nut Assembly
36 MCM-36 Cutter Nut
38 Cutter (specify type)*
41 MCM-41 Cutter Shaft Pulley
43 MCM-43 Nylon Brush
47 MCM-47 Motor Pulley
48 MCM-48 V-Belt
56 MCM-56 Key Gauge
61 MCM-61 Circuit Breaker
62A 025-62A Power Switch
70 MCM-70 Rubber Feet
75 MCM-75 Motor (110 V-AC)
300 MCM-300 Card Lens
301 MCM-301 Belt Guard
302 MCM-302 Spacing Crank Complete
303 MCM-303 Depth Crank Complete
304 MCM-304 Power Cord
305X MCM-305X Cutter Head Assembly
306 MCM-306 Motor Bracket
350 MCM-TSR Red Tip Stop
351 MCM-TSU U-Shaped Tip Stop
352 MCM-SH1 Flat Shim
353 MCM-WR1 Wrench (open end)